505804817 12/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5851646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SENTELLIGENCE, INC.	03/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENTELLIGENCE ONE, INC.	
Street Address:	120 EAST MARKET STREET, SUITE 1287	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15409461
Application Number:	15360274
Application Number:	16287480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-327-4500

Email: DOCKETING@OGRP.COM

DAVID AKER, ESQ. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, L.L.P.

Address Line 2: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0008552USG/1459	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID AKER	
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID AKER/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sentelligence_Inc_to_Sentelligence_One_Inc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051204 FRAME: 0041 505804817

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Amendment of SENTELLIGENCE, INC.

I, CONNIE LAWSON, Secretary of State, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above Domestic For-Profit Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Code.

The name following said transaction will be:

SENTELLIGENCE ONE, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Tuesday, March 12, 2019.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, March 12, 2019

Corrie Lauron

CONNIE LAWSON
SECRETARY OF STATE

2003041700491 / 8213498

To ensure the certificate's validity, go to https://bsd.sos.in.gov/PublicBusinessSearch

PATENT REEL: 051204 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 12/05/2019